GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3022
ANSWERED ON:18.08.2004

ACCIDENTS ONNH- 10
Gill Shri Atma Singh

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware of road accidents taking place at Fatehabad Road, Railway Crossing in Sirsa on NH-10 and the traffic rush on it;

(b) if so, the steps taken by the Government to check it;

(c) whether the Government proposes to construct a bridge at this place;

(d) if so, by when the work is likely to be started and the time likely to be taken in its completion;
(e) the expenditure likely to be incurred thereon; and

(f) in case the Government is not considering such a proposal, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRIK.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(@) Yes, Sir.

(b) & (c) itis proposed to construct a rail over bridge at this place to check accident and traffic congestion.

(d) & (e) After approval of profile sketch by Railways, General Arrangement Drawing (GAD) and Detailed Project Report (DPR) is required to be prepared. State Government have been asked to submit the estimate for consultancy for preparation of Detailed Project Report (DPR). It is premature at this stage to indicate the date of start, time for completion and expenditure likely to be incurred on the project.

(f) Does not arise.
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